
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb SBD 20th April 2013

seconds
Class A - SBD REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Matt Carter (Honda S2000) 17/4/10 38.84

14 Chris Berrisford 39.1339.13 39.71

15 Jason Gail 43.0143.11 43.01

16 Peter Ellens 43.9244.19 43.92

seconds
Class A1 - VOLVO OWNERS CLUB
John Dando (Volvo 144) 23/6/12 45

21 Kevin Diamond 47.9348.58 47.93

19 Robin Conway 49.0951.66 49.09

20 David Jameson 51.2051.37 51.20

seconds
Class B1 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Road)
Stewart Arklay (Austin 7 Ulster) 22/4/06 46.97

30 Gordon Tasker 48.0248.02 48.15

31 Bernard Cowley 49.9450.54 49.94

26 Charles Plain-Jones 52.3752.98 52.37

28 Thomas Emden 55.1855.53 55.18

29 Clive Pearce 57.3457.37 57.34

27 Bill Abbott 57.6557.65 57.86

726 Samual Copland 57.7161.40 57.71

24 David Tandy 66.4166.41 68.15

25 Robert Rhodes 70.7270.72 71.46

seconds
Class B2 - PRE-WAR AUSTIN 7 CARS (Track)
Michael Fitzmaurice (Austin  7 Special) 19/4/97 43.58

38 Terry Griffin 46.4646.46 46.65

36 Martin Whittaker 47.7647.76 48.02

37 Peter Pearson 53.1153.43 53.11

35 Laurence Sanders 54.9155.36 54.91

34 Vincent Leek 55.1055.30 55.10

seconds
Class C1 - ACSMC REGISTERED ROAD LEGAL CARS
Paul Deslandes (Caterham Super 7) 20/7/08 35.01

42 Jack Gammon 41.0641.06 41.90

43 Alan Spratt 41.1541.15 42.06

46 Stuart Morgan-Nash 43.0844.12 43.08

45 Dennis Cooper 44.3544.35 44.52

44 Graham Cribb 45.1846.82 45.18

746 Anthony Ballard 45.5245.52 45.72

seconds
Class D - TVR CARS
Jes Firth (TVR Cerbera) 19/4/09 35.78

49 Matthew Oakley 34.99 NR35.74 34.99

60 Simon Fletcher 36.2937.79 36.29

62 Jes Firth 36.5937.07 36.59

59 Trevor McMaster 37.3337.33 37.47

61 Alan Davies 37.4737.47 37.70

48 Geoff Stallard 37.5837.58 37.81

51 Peter Watson 39.5441.10 39.54

58 Mark Everett 39.6039.60 39.82

54 Tony Bradfield 39.8440.04 39.84

53 Jo Briars 39.9441.48 39.94

750 Peter Ash 40.2842.35 40.28

753 Steve Hunter 40.3942.21 40.39

57 Michael Horn 41.0041.00 41.82

56 Paul Moakes 42.8042.80 43.39

50 Shelagh Ash 45.1146.93 45.11

55 Mark Gussin 49.2249.24 49.22

52 Steven Mogg N/S N/S

seconds
Class E - WESTFIELD CARS
Matt Hillam (Westfield Sei) 16/4/11 31.9

75 Peter Goulding 33.6333.89 33.63

76 Barry Slingsby 33.8333.83 34.04

73 Paul Morcom 34.6235.06 34.62

70 Keith Adams 35.8036.95 35.80

74 Brian Jones 36.5337.29 36.53

96 James Thatcher 36.5536.72 36.55

71 Rob Crossland 36.7436.74 37.45

63 Martin Watson 36.7536.76 36.75

68 Simon Broadbridge 37.4837.89 37.48

72 Peter Steel 38.3268.07 38.32

66 Roger Donoghue 38.6439.27 38.64

69 Mark Bishop 39.0139.01 39.09

67 Graham Frankland 39.0539.44 39.05

65 James Alexander 41.4442.25 41.44

64 Christopher Bennett N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Paul Webster(Mazda MX5) 29/5/11 38.19

83 Anthony Record 41.7442.46 41.74

78 Bob Woods 42.4643.08 42.46

82 Hannah Wiltshire 44.3044.52 44.30

79 Mike Denton 45.3046.16 45.30

77 Pedro Moriyon 46.0946.09 46.20

81 Doug Wright N/S N/S

80 James Pile N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 09/8/12 33.81

89 Neil Duncanson 36.5236.52 37.52

91 Shaun Fudge 39.2440.22 39.24

730 Richard Summers 43.7743.83 43.77

90 Phil Jones 48.0148.12 48.01

30 Lindsay Summers 48.0248.02 48.15

92 Simon Neve N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

101 Steve Holland 34.1834.18 35.11

95 Tim Pennington 35.2735.84 35.27

100 Mike Williams 35.3735.37 35.41

99 Paul Cardy 36.1536.15 36.33

102 Stewart Green 36.2236.22 36.28

98 Adrian Lewis 37.8438.58 37.84

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UPT
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

105 Dee Stapley 46.3047.33 46.30

905 Stephanie Limb 49.1849.18 49.80

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVE
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

111 Graham Beale 34.5235.09 34.52

109 Steve Holley 34.9135.90 34.91

110 Bob Mortimer 34.9335.32 34.93

106 Lloyd Glendewar 39.8740.24 39.87

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neal Masters (Rover Mini) 19/6/11 35.52

915 Darren Eaton 37.6537.82 37.65

115 Phillip Eaton 38.0938.09 38.75

113 David Bean 46.6348.23 46.63

117 James White N/S N/S

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.8

119 Colin Satchell 34.1634.60 34.16

919 Paul Drowne 36.0936.17 36.09

120 Paul Webster 37.4437.48 37.44

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo 5) 9/9/12 32.73

124 Adrian Flagg 34.4034.40 34.52

125 Roy Barker 35.4235.42 35.58

123 Tim Clarke 36.1136.20 36.11

924 David Flagg 36.5536.96 36.55

923 Andy Trayner 37.2037.89 37.20

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

128 Ritchie Gatt 32.7033.40 32.70

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS over 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

131 Mike Rudge 31.4931.91 31.49

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

139 Fyrth Crosse 34.2134.41 34.21

138 Geoff Hunt 34.3734.91 34.37

136 Hugh Kemp 36.8036.80 37.13

137 Nick Stephens 39.3739.37 40.42

133 Jeremy Smithson 41.3941.59 41.39

132 Michael Humphrey 45.0845.10 45.08

135 Reginald Broome 45.2745.27 45.56

932 Edward Vandyk 46.2746.35 46.27

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

140 Derek Harris 39.6641.52 39.66

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Rob Stevens (Force SR4) 22/7/12 28.87

145 Jonathan Gates 30.4131.26 30.41

146 Keith Diggle 30.9230.92 31.40

945 Peter Sexton 31.2431.24 FAIL

142 Clive Wooster 33.1033.20 33.10

144 David Frampton 34.9134.91 35.21

141 James Tearle 35.2335.25 35.23

941 David Tearle 36.2336.46 36.23

143 Gordon Pearce 36.7738.00 36.77

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

149 Chris Cannell 30.8230.82 40.55

147 Tom Brown 31.2131.88 31.21

148 Tim Painter 33.4733.96 33.47

949 Sue Hayes 33.7033.89 33.70

948 Andy Fraser 33.9334.19 33.93

947 Stephen Cunningham 38.67FAIL 38.67

seconds
Class 17 - RACING CARS UP TO 500 c.c. (500 OA Rules)
Jon Brough (Cooper Mk5) 12/9/99 39.17

153 John Dent N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

959 Euan Kemp 32.6832.68 32.92

155 Steve Boother 32.6832.79 32.68

159 Calum Kemp 32.7632.98 32.76

157 John Bunting 33.9133.91 34.72

156 Stephen Loadsman 34.0334.03 FAIL

154 John Oxborrow 34.4034.40 34.78

957 David Garnett 36.0337.38 36.03

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

163 Edward Hollier 29.3829.78 29.38 FTD

164 James Blackmore 29.7229.72 29.96

162 Peter D. Smith 30.7430.74 31.04

962 Richard Gaylard 30.9931.26 30.99

161 Brian Moody N/S N/S

961 Adrian Moody N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Alex Summers (DJ Firehawk) 27/5/12 27.23

166 Mark Walker 34.0334.03 FAIL

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

7 Will Hall N/S N/S

seconds
Class 23a - SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Saloons & Sports Cars
Simon Braithwaite (Caterham Super 7) 24/8/03 35.02

172 Stuart Hill 34.62 NR34.72 34.62

173 Mike Smith 36.5636.56 36.58

171 Brian Marshall 40.7840.78 41.15

169 Chris Fulke-Greville 41.0041.00 41.39

170 Andrew Till 41.9442.26 41.94




